

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 408
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 3, after “ranking” insert “fireline”; in the same line, strike the third “the” and substitute “certain”; in lines 3 and 4, strike “next highest”; in line 4, after “rank” insert “that is second in command”; in line 6, after “circumstances;” insert “limiting the maximum number of officers in a volunteer fire company who may have their privately owned vehicles equipped with red lights or signal devices which may be displayed under certain circumstances;”; and in line 7, after “vehicles” insert “of volunteer fire company officers”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Strike beginning with “The” in line 23 down through “for” in line 25 and substitute “IN”; in line 25, strike both brackets; in the same line, before “may” insert “NO MORE THAN FIVE OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS”; in line 27, strike the period and substitute a colon; and after line 27, insert:

“1. THE FIRE CHIEF OR THE HIGHEST RANKING FIRELINE OFFICER;

2. ONE OR MORE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEFS OR DEPUTY CHIEFS, WHICHEVER RANK IS SECOND IN COMMAND; AND

3. THE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COMMANDER. “.